fttx rf/video overlay
RF
 O
VE
RL
AY
 V
2

Optical input power (dBm)* -5 to +10
Noise figure (dB) Typ. 5
Uniformity (max. dB) 1.5
Optical isolation (dB) > 30
General
Operating temperature range (°C) 0 - 50
Dimensions (H x W x D mm) 88 x 350 x 304
Differences in 880-series specifications from 800-series
13
* Measured maximum consumption.
edfa - ordering information
Item no. Type no. Output power Number of
outputs
Power consumption
(W)* Height Notes
64821 EDFA-17-DUAL-SA-01-S 17 dBm 1 < 20 1U Dual PSU, front connectors
64824 EDFA-17-DUAL-SA-04-S 17 dBm 4 < 30 1U Dual PSU, front connectors
64825 EDFA-19-DUAL-SA-08-S 19 dBm 8 < 65 2U Dual PSU, front connectors
64826 EDFA-21-DUAL-SA-04-S 21 dBm 4 < 55 1U Dual PSU, front connectors
64827 EDFA-21-DUAL-SA-08-S 21 dBm 8 < 80 2U Dual PSU, front connectors
64830 EDFA-21-DUAL-SA-01-S 21 dBm 1 < 25 1U Dual PSU, front connectors
64831 EDFA-17-DUAL-SA-01-S 17 dBm 1 < 20 1U Dual PSU, front connectors
64832 EDFA-17-DUAL-SA-02-S 17 dBm 2 < 25 1U Dual PSU, front connectors
64833 EDFA-17-DUAL-SA-03-S 17 dBm 3 < 25 1U Dual PSU, front connectors
64834 EDFA-17-DUAL-SA-04-S 17 dBm 4 < 30 1U Dual PSU, front connectors
64835 EDFA-19-DUAL-SA-04-S 19 dBm 4 < 45 1U Dual PSU, front connectors
64836 EDFA-21-DUAL-SA-04-S 21 dBm 4 < 55 1U Dual PSU, front connectors
64837 EDFA-21-DUAL-SA-08-S 21 dBm 8 < 80 1U Dual PSU, front connectors
800-series
Item no. Type no. Output power Number of
outputs
Power consumption
(W)* Height Notes
64652 EDFA-17-220-SA-01-S 17 dBm 1 < 30 1U Compact depth
64653 EDFA-17-220-SA-02-S 17 dBm 2 < 30 1U Compact depth
64654 EDFA-17-220-SA-03-S 17 dBm 3 < 30 1U Compact depth
64655 EDFA-17-220-SA-04-S 17 dBm 4 < 30 1U Compact depth
64656 EDFA-19-220-SA-04-S 19 dBm 4 < 75 1U Web management
64657 EDFA-21-220-SA-04-S 21 dBm 4 < 75 1U Web management
64814 EDFA-17-230-SA-04-S 17 dBm 4 < 45 1U Front connectors
64820 EDFA-21-230-SA-04-S 21 dBm 4 < 50 1U Front connectors
600-series
Applications
- Long-haul Telecommunications
- CATV Systems
- P2P/PON FTTH/FTTB Networks
Features
- High saturation output power
- CATV field–proven low noise figure
- Wide input dynamic range
- Stable output power over wide temperature range
- Control and monitoring with SNMP
Item no. Type no. Output power Number of
outputs
Power consumption
(W)* Height Notes
64881 EYDFA-21-DUAL-SA-04 21 dBm 4 < 55 1U Dual PSU, front connectors
64882 EYDFA-21-DUAL-SA-08 21 dBm 8 < 80 2U Dual PSU, front connectors
64883 EYDFA-21-DUAL-SA-16 21 dBm 16 < 46 2U Dual PSU, front connectors
64884 EYDFA-19-DUAL-SA-32 19 dBm 32 < 50 2U Dual PSU, front connectors
880-series
Other types available upon request
single mode dual window couplers
(1x2 way)